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Welcome!
Are you new to the Shul or a visitor to the area? We would like to
welcome you! If you need any help, please ask any of our members

a for assistance. We will do everything we can to make you feel at
home. North Hendon is a warm, friendly Shul that welcomes all
local residents and guests. For further information, please visit
our website on www.northhendon.co.uk
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Mazal Tovs
a Mazal Tov to Mr and Mrs Ruvy Weiniger on the marriage of their
™ daughter Aliza to Yossi Engelstein from Antwerp. Mazal Tov also to
A% grandmother Mrs Sophie Weiniger.

Ba’alei Kriyah — Organised by Gershon Hepner

'NNNY nnown Jeffrey Blumenfeld
2NNy Main Service Dan Artman
Dalvbhl ywin' (Joshua) 2:1 — 2:24

Children’s Programme over Shabbos
u5S  u5S: Service for children under five (accompanied by one parent)
S from 10.45am to 11.10am in the downstairs Shiur room.
cS: Children’s Service for children over five will be at 10.30am for
<K' 45 minutes in the Beis Hamedrash.
cK: Children’s Kiddush will be at 11.15am in the Beis Hamedrash.
Security Arrangements in the Shul
Bernhard Bergman, our security Officer, has carried out a review of
security arrangements in the Shul in the light of recent events. A
screen has been fitted in the foyer which displays a real time image
a from four of our security cameras, including the front gates. It has
been decided that the member on security duty will remain in the
foyer and watch the CCTV images to see anyone entering the Shul.
Bernhard will be looking after the rota of members for Shabbos
and David Rabinowitz will deal with the Friday Night rota.
Shabbos Mevorchim Kiddush
W= The Shabbos Mevorchim Kiddush this Shabbos is being sponsored
~ by Norman and Anabella Taylor to celebrate a family Simcha and
by George and Tamara Weisz to mark George's Yahrzeit for his
father next Friday.
Sunday Morning Shiurim
The Tehillim Shiur given by Gershon Hepner will continue on
SUN  Sunday after Shacharis in the Shiur Room. We are currently
learning Chapter 21 Possuk 2. Refreshments are available. These
can be sponsored for £12.00. Interested? Speak to Norman Taylor.
Women'’s Shiurim
The Tuesday Shiur for women is taking a short break.
Shavuos Maintenance Appeal
As has become customary in the Shul, an appeal was made on
Shavuos for funds to go towards the maintenance and routine
repairs required in the Shul. The proceeds help to preserve the
building in a reasonable state and also takes care of unexpected

the Women'’s Gallery. If you were in Shul and made a pledge, or if
you did not make a pledge but you wish to contribute, please pass
your payment to David Segal or Henry Ehreich

Yizkor & Yahrzeit Donations

We would like to remind members that donations pledged at
Yizkor or when a Hazkoroh is made for a Yahrzeit, can be
redeemed by making a donation to the North Hendon Charity
Fund. Donations to David Freedman or David Segal, please.

£ repairs e.g. the recent £1700 for repairs to the electricity cables in

Forthcoming Contemporary Shiur

In the light of recent events, the Rav will be giving a special Shiur
on the topic of “Reporting crime or abuse to the authorities” on
Shabbos Parshas Chukas 27 June after the second Mincha.

Sponsorship Opportunity

Family Neuberger — Mark, Denise, Zak and Boaz — are running on
£ Sunday 14 June in the Maccabi Community Fun Run in aid of Chai

Cancer Care in memory of Mark’s brother Michael. If you wish to

make a donation, visit www.justgiving.com/neubergerfamily
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FRIDAY 12 JUNE

Amud Yomi Shiur

nnw (Shacharis) - 1

nnw (Shacharis) - 2

Earliest Candle Lighting

nav / nna (Mincha/Shabbos)

Krias Shema from

naw 13 JUNE - Perek 'a — Shabbos Mevorchim
Latest time for ynw nxj (Krias Shema)

Latest time for ynw nxj (Krias Shema) Tayma
nnw (Shacharis) — Hashkomoh

“Before Brochos Commence” Shiur — Rav Cohn
nnnw (Shacharis) - Main Service

Cyril Riffkin Hashkomoh Shiur- Michael Lebrett
Children’s Programmes from

Early Mincha

Amud Yomi Shiur

nnin (Mincha)

Shiur by the Rav

Nightfall & ayn (Maariv)

SUNDAY 14 JUNE

o Amud Yomi Shiur

o nMnw (Shacharis)

o Sunday Morning Shiurim — Tehillim

o Women's Tehillim Group — 51 Holders Hill Ave.
o 2amwn / nnn (Mincha/Maariv)

MONDAY 15 JUNE

o Amud Yomi Shiur

o nnnw (Shacharis) - 1

o nnnw (Shacharis) — 2

o 2nwn/ nnan (Mincha/Maariv)

o Nechemia Broch Monday Night Shiur — Megilla
TUESDAY 16 JUNE

o Amud Yomi Shiur

o nnnw (Shacharis) -1

o nnnw (Shacharis) — 2

o Shiur on Mishlei Shiur — Rabbi Cohn

o 2amwn / nnan (Mincha/Maariv)

WEDNESDAY 17 JUNE - Rosh Chodesh 1*

o Amud Yomi Shiur

o nnnw (Shacharis) — 1

o nnnw (Shacharis) — 2
o
o

O O 0O o0 o0 o
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a1yn / nnan (Mincha/Maariv)
Chavrusa Programme
THURSDAY 18 JUNE - Rosh Chodesh 2*
o Amud Yomi Shiur
o nnnv (Shacharis) =1
o nnnv (Shacharis) — 2
o 2anwn / nnan (Mincha/Maariv)
FRIDAY 19 JUNE
Amud Yomi Shiur
nnnw (Shacharis) — 1
nnv (Shacharis) - 2
Earliest Candle Lighting
Mincha & Shabbos
Krias Shema from

O O o0 O o o

25 o
6.00 am
6.30 am
7.00 am
7.35 pm
7.40 pm
10.33 pm

26 I'o0
8.15am
8.51 am
7.25 am
9.00 am
9.15 am
9.15am
10.30 am
545 pm
7.45 pm
8.55 pm
9.25 pm
10.34 pm

27 jro
7.00 am
8.00 am
8.50 am
5.00 pm
7.30 pm

28 o
6.00 am
6.30 am
6.50 am
7.30 pm
8.00 pm

29 jro
6.00 am
6.30 am
7.00 am
10.15am
7.30 pm

30 rro
6.00 am
6.15 am
6.45 am
7.30 pm
8.00 pm

1 1mn
6.00 am
6.15 am
6.45 am
7.30 pm

2 Tinn
6.00 am
6.30 am
7.00 am
7.38 pm
7.45 pm
10.37 pm

YAHRZEITS We wish these members a Chayim Aruchim

nv 2610 13June Mrs Shirley Goldstein
Sun 27 o 14 June Mr Henry Ehreich
Sun 27 o 14 June Mrs Carole Silver
Tues 29pro  16June Mrs Cynthia Toledano
Thur  1mmn 18 June Mrs Rivka Greenwood
Fri 2nnn 19 June Mr George Weisz
Fri 2nnn 19 June Mrs Rachel Cooper

*Wishing everyone a good Chodesh!

Husband
Mother
Father
Mother
Father
Father
Mother
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