

12 JUNE 2015 - ISSUE 645 Welcome!

שבתפ׳ שלח לך – כ״ה סיון תשע״ה



Are you new to the Shul or a visitor to the area? We would like to welcome you! If you need any help, please ask any of our members for assistance. We will do everything we can to make you feel at home. North Hendon is a warm, friendly Shul that welcomes all local residents and guests. For further information, please visit our website on www.northhendon.co.uk

Mazal Tovs Mazal Tov to Mr and Mrs Ruvy Weiniger on the marriage of their

מזל daughter Aliza to Yossi Engelstein from Antwerp. Mazal Tov also to טוב grandmother Mrs Sophie Weiniger.

	Ba'alei Kriyah – Organised by Gershon Hepner				
	שחרית א׳	השכמה	Jeffrey Blumenfeld		
J.L.	שחרית ב׳	Main Service	Dan Artman		
	הפטרה	(Joshua) 2: יהושע	1 – 2:24		
	Children's Pro	gramme over Sha	abbos		
u 5S	u5S: Service for children under five (accompanied by one parent)				
сS	from 10.45am to 11.10am in the downstairs Shiur room.				
	cS: Children's Service for children over five will be at 10.30am for				
сK	45 minutes in the Beis Hamedrash.				
	cK: Children's Kiddush will be at 11 15am in the Beis Hamedrash				

cK: Children's Kiddush will be at 11.15am in the Beis Hamedrash. Security Arrangements in the Shul

Bernhard Bergman, our security Officer, has carried out a review of security arrangements in the Shul in the light of recent events. A screen has been fitted in the foyer which displays a real time image

from four of our security cameras, including the front gates. It has been decided that the member on security duty will remain in the foyer and watch the CCTV images to see anyone entering the Shul. Bernhard will be looking after the rota of members for Shabbos and David Rabinowitz will deal with the Friday Night rota.

Shabbos Mevorchim Kiddush

The Shabbos Mevorchim Kiddush this Shabbos is being sponsored by Norman and Anabella Taylor to celebrate a family Simcha and by George and Tamara Weisz to mark George's Yahrzeit for his father next Friday.

Sunday Morning Shiurim

The Tehillim Shiur given by Gershon Hepner will continue on SUN Sunday after Shacharis in the Shiur Room. We are currently learning Chapter 21 Possuk 2. Refreshments are available. These can be sponsored for £12.00. Interested? Speak to Norman Taylor. Women's Shiurim TUE

The Tuesday Shiur for women is taking a short break.

Shavuos Maintenance Appeal

As has become customary in the Shul, an appeal was made on Shavuos for funds to go towards the maintenance and routine repairs required in the Shul. The proceeds help to preserve the building in a reasonable state and also takes care of unexpected repairs e.g. the recent £1700 for repairs to the electricity cables in the Women's Gallery. If you were in Shul and made a pledge, or if Ŧ you did not make a pledge but you wish to contribute, please pass your payment to David Segal or Henry Ehreich

Yizkor & Yahrzeit Donations

We would like to remind members that donations pledged at Yizkor or when a Hazkoroh is made for a Yahrzeit, can be redeemed by making a donation to the North Hendon Charity Fund. Donations to David Freedman or David Segal, please.

Forthcoming Contemporary Shiur

In the light of recent events, the Rav will be giving a special Shiur on the topic of "Reporting crime or abuse to the authorities" on Shabbos Parshas Chukas 27 June after the second Mincha. **Sponsorship Opportunity**

Family Neuberger – Mark, Denise, Zak and Boaz – are running on Sunday 14 June in the Maccabi Community Fun Run in aid of Chai Cancer Care in memory of Mark's brother Michael. If you wish to make a donation, visit www.justgiving.com/neubergerfamily

Publication of North Hendon Shul Website: www.northhendon.co.uk Newsletter Editors: Phil Gilbert and Henry Ehreich (020 8203 0797) Content by Thursday AM to: Newsletter@norhhendon.co.uk Subscribe to the Newsletter: webmaster@northhendon.co.uk

FRIDAY 12 JUNE 25 סיון								
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am						
0	Anda form shar שחרית (Shacharis) - 1	6.30 am						
0	שחרית (Shacharis) - 2	7.00 am						
0	Earliest Candle Lighting	7.35 pm						
	מנחה / שבת (Mincha/Shabbos)	7.40 pm						
0 0	Krias Shema from	10.33 pm						
	13 JUNE – Perek ג׳ – Shabbos Mevorchim	יווק <u>26 נו</u> גע סיון 26						
0	Latest time for בראת שמע (Krias Shema)	8.15 am						
0	Latest time for בדיעבד (Krias Shema) קריאת שמע	8.51 am						
0	בו עבו (Shacharis) – Hashkomoh	7.25 am						
0	"Before Brochos Commence" Shiur – Ray Cohn	9.00 am						
0	שחרית (Shacharis) - Main Service	9.15 am						
0	Cyril Riffkin Hashkomoh Shiur- Michael Lebrett	9.15 am						
0	Children's Programmes from	10.30 am						
0	Early Mincha	5.45 pm						
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	7.45 pm						
0	אנחה (Mincha)	8.55 pm						
0	Shiur by the Rav	9.25 pm						
0	Nightfall & מעריב (Maariv)	10.34 pm						
	JNDAY 14 JUNE	10.54 pm 27 סיון						
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	7.00 am						
0	אחרית (Shacharis)	8.00 am						
0	Sunday Morning Shiurim – Tehillim	8.50 am						
	Women's Tehillim Group – 51 Holders Hill Ave.	5.00 pm						
0	מטופר אווא איט איט איט איט איט איט איט איט איט אי	7.30 pm						
0 M	ONDAY 15 JUNE	יווק 1.30 pm 28 סיון 28						
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am						
0	Annua Tohni Shiar שחרית (Shacharis) - 1	6.30 am						
	שחרית (Shacharis) – 2	6.50 am						
0 0	אנחה') – 2 (Mincha/Maariv) מנחה / מעריב	7.30 pm						
0	Nechemia Broch Monday Night Shiur – Megilla	8.00 pm						
	JESDAY 16 JUNE	0.00 pm 29 סיון						
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am						
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 1	6.30 am						
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 2	7.00 am						
0	Shiur on Mishlei Shiur – Rabbi Cohn	10.15am						
0	מנחה / מעריב (Mincha/Maariv)	7.30 pm						
	EDNESDAY 17 JUNE – Rosh Chodesh 1*	יווק 30 pm סיון 30						
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am						
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 1	6.15 am						
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 2	6.45 am						
0	מנחה / מעריב (Mincha/Maariv)	7.30 pm						
0	Chavrusa Programme	8.00 pm						
	HURSDAY 18 JUNE – Rosh Chodesh 2*	תמוז 1						
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am						
0	אחרית (Shacharis) – 1	6.15 am						
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 2	6.45 am						
0	מנחה / מעריב (Mincha/Maariv)	7.30 pm						
		תמוז 2						
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am						
0	אחרית (Shacharis) – 1	6.30 am						
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 2	7.00 am						
0	Earliest Candle Lighting	7.38 pm						
0	Mincha & Shabbos	7.38 pm 7.45 pm						
0								
0		10.37 pm						
	YAHRZEITS We wish these members a Chayim							
בת	, ,	Husband						
Su	1 ,	Mother						
Su	n 27 סיון 14 June Mrs Carole Silver	Father						

שבת	26 ויס	13 June	Mrs Shirley Goldstein	Husband
Sun	27 סיון	14 June	Mr Henry Ehreich	Mother
Sun	27 סיון	14 June	Mrs Carole Silver	Father
Tues	29 טיון	16 June	Mrs Cynthia Toledano	Mother
Thur	תמוז 1	18 June	Mrs Rivka Greenwood	Father
Fri	תמוז 2	19 June	Mr George Weisz	Father
Fri	תמוז 2	19 June	Mrs Rachel Cooper	Mother

*Wishing everyone a good Chodesh!